ir.danfoss.com148R9645
使用指南
氨气智能空分系统 (IPS 8)
技术数据、安装与使用
使用指南 | 氨气智能空分系统 (IPS 8) – 技术数据、安装与使用
2 | BC306932151284zh-000201 © 丹佛斯 | DCS (ms) | 2020.01
法规声明 ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
技术参数 ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 4

declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Intelligent Purger System (Air Purger)
Type designation(s): IPS 8
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative
document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
Machine Directive 2006/42/EC
EN 378-2:2016 Refrigerating systems and heat pumps - Safety and environmental requirements - Part 2: Design,
construction, testing, marking and documentation
IEC 60204-1:2018 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - Part 1:
General requirements
Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU (PED)
EN 378-2:2016 Refrigerating systems and heat pumps - Safety and environmental requirements - Part 2: Design,
construction, testing, marking and documentation
Ammonia side (R717): Category A4P3. Fluid group: 1. PS = 40 bar. TS: -40 �C to 60 �C
R452A side: Category 1. Fluid group: 2. PS = 28 bar. TS: -40 �C to 60 �C
Ambient temperature: -10 �C to 43 �C
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)
IEC 61000-6-2 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - Immunity standard for industrial
environments (IEC77/488/CDV:2015)
EN 61000-6-4 Electromagnetic compatibiliy (EMC) - Part 6-4: Generic standards - Emission standard for industrial
environments
Note: EMC test performed with cable length < 30m.
1
使用指南 | 氨气智能空分系统 (IPS 8) – 技术数据、安装与使用
4 | BC306932151284zh-000201 © 丹佛斯 | DCS (ms) | 2020.01
订货 单位 产品代码
丹佛斯智能空分系统 IPS 8 装置 084H5001
附件/备件 配件 备件 代码
法兰盲板，包括螺栓、螺母和垫片* x  084H5053
SV3 浮球阀 x  027B2023
ICF 15-4 电磁阀组件，对接焊 DIN 15毫米 ½ 英寸 x  027L4543
ICF 15-4 电磁阀组件，承插焊 ANSI 15毫米 ½ 英寸 x 027L4538
ICF 15-4 电磁阀组件，对接焊 ANSI 15毫米 ½ 英寸 x 027L4602
焊接法兰，包括螺栓、螺母和垫片  x 084H5055
空分电磁套件（衔铁、套管、密封件、阀芯、过滤器滤芯）  x 084H5051
电磁线圈，220 – 230V，50 HZ，AKV x 018F6801
电磁线圈，24V DC，AKV x  x 018F6757
PSU，24V DC – 放空点可选电源 x x 080Z0055
放空气管限流器  x 084H5054
压缩机曲轴箱加热器  x 084H5058
冷凝器盘管组件，包括螺丝  x 084H5059
冷凝器风机马达，包括风机隔栅和螺丝  x 084H5060
排气风扇  x 084H5056
带滤网的空气隔栅（2 片）  x 084H5057
预编程 MCX 15  x 084H5052
压力传感器蒸发器，焊接 (AKS 32R)  x 060G3552
压缩机，包括启动继电器箱及启动和运行电容  x 123F2126
压缩机高温传感器  x 084N2003
R452A 膨胀阀  x 068U3881